Investment Entity   56.4   37.5344%
AP BIOTECH DEVELOPMENT CORP.   13.9   9.2468%

Total:   150.3   100%

Part C. WFOE’s Shareholding Structure Immediately Following Capital Increase by Future Investors and Issuance of the Equity Interest under the ESOP

Shareholder

Registered Capital Subscribed
by Such Shareholder

(USD Thousand)   Shareholding Percentage
Corvus HK   80.0   46.18716%

Investment Entity   56.4   32.57514%
AP BIOTECH DEVELOPMENT CORP.   13.9   8%

FUTURE INVESTORS   10.8   6.2377%
ESOP Holding Entity   12.1   7%

Total:   173.2   100%

SCHEDULE II

Part A - Capitalization Table of Corvus HK

(as of execution of this Agreement and Completion of Capital Increase)

Shareholders  Class of Shares   Number of Shares

Percentage (without
consideration of any Warrant

issued pursuant to this
Agreement)

Corvus Cayman   Ordinary   10,000   100%

Part A – Pro Forma Capitalization Table of Corvus HK

(as of full exercise of the Warrants and subject to adjustment permitted by Transaction Documents, and assuming that capitalization table of the WFOE
prior to Buy-back is the same as Part C of Schedule I)

Shareholders  Class of Shares   Number of Shares  Percentage

Corvus Cayman   Ordinary   10,000   46.187%
Investment Entity   Ordinary   7,053   32.57%

AP BIOTECH DEVELOPMENT CORP.   Ordinary   1,732   8%
Other Shareholders   Ordinary   2,866   13.243%

Total   Ordinary   21,651   100%

EXHIBIT A

Omitted pursuant to Regulation S-K, Item 601(a)(5)

EXHIBIT B

Omitted pursuant to Regulation S-K, Item 601(a)(5)

EXHIBIT C

Omitted pursuant to Regulation S-K, Item 601(a)(5)

EXHIBIT D

Omitted pursuant to Regulation S-K, Item 601(a)(5)

EXHIBIT E

Omitted pursuant to Regulation S-K, Item 601(a)(5)

EXHIBIT F

Omitted pursuant to Regulation S-K, Item 601(a)(5)